#44007 NISSAN R390 GT1

PART # DESCRIPTION

50758-D

50616
50606
50607
50608
50609
50610
50611

50612
0004089
50473

50613

41018
50598
50599
50566
50728
50710
50583
50577
50582
50581
50578
50580
50579
50573
50574
50584
50585
50575
50589
50586
50592
50590
50576
50038
50587
50588
50593
50597
50600
41026
50619
50596
50633
50602

50625
50623

*1
*1

*1

*1
*1

*1

*1

*1
*1

1/8 NISSAN R390 GT1 Body Parts Set

Body x1 H Parts x1
Sticker (a) x1 Sticker (b) x1
Masking Sealx1 Snap Pin (L) x5
Snap Pin (S) x5 3mm O-ring x4
2.6x10mm T. Screw X2

Chassis

TGX A Parts (Gear Case) (1 pc.)

TGX B Parts (F & R Suspension Arms) (1 pc.)
TGX C Parts (Front Upright)

TGX D Parts (Body Mount)

TGX E Parts (Bumper & Side Guard)

TGX Mechanism Box

(F Parts, Mechanism Box, Mechanism BoxLid)
TGX G Parts (G Parts & 50T Spur Gear)

H Parts (H1-H6)

Hi-Torque Servo Saver

(Q Parts, BP2 x2, BP3 x1...etc.)

TGX R Parts

(Rear Upright & Front Knuckle Arm) (1 pc.)
Throttle Servo Horn (S Parts, BP2...etc.)

CVA Mini Shock Unit 2 V Parts (2 pcs.)

CVA Mini Shock Unit 2 W Parts (2 pcs.)

1/8 Opel Calibra V6 DTM Wheels (2 pcs.) (Front)
1/8 Porsche 911 GT1 Rear Wheels (2 pcs.)
TGX Racing Slicks w/Inner Sponge (2 pcs.)
3x15mm Tapping Screw (BA1 x10)

3x10mm Tapping Screw (BA2 x10)

3x14mm Step Tapping Screw (BA3 x5)
3x12mm Countersunk Tapping Screw (BA4 x10)
3x10mm Countersunk Tapping Screw (BA5 x10)
3x10mm Hex Bolt (BA6 x10)

3x10mm Step Screw (BA7 x5)

2x8mm Tapping Screw (BB1 x10)

2x8mm Countersunk Tapping Screw (BB3 x10)
3x30mm Cap Screw (BB4 x2)

4x10mm Step Screw (BB5 x5)

2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (BB6 x5)

5mm E-ring (BC3 x5)

3mm Washer (BC5 x15)

5mm Ball Connector (BC6 x10)

4mm Ball Connector (BC7 x5)

3mm Grub Screw (BD2 x10)

Tool Set (Box Wrench, Hex Wrench, BD2 x4)
3mm Spring Washer (BD4 x15)

2mm E-ring (BD6 x15)

4x6mm Flanged Tube (BD7 x5)

Damper O-ring (Red) (BE2 x10)

CVA Mini Shock Unit 2 Oil Seal (BE4 x6)
TM-3 Muffler (Muffler, BE5S...etc.)

TGX Clutch Shoe Set (BF1 x2, BE1)

5mm Adjuster (BF2 x6)

4mm Adjuster (BF3 x6)

Differential Bevel Gear Set

(BG1 x3, BG2 x2, BG3, BC4 x2)

TGX Drive Shaft (BH1 x2)

TGX Damper Spring (BH2 x2)

50603
50629
50624
50604
50618
50617
50630

50620
50615
53208
9805501
50605
53066
53030
50621
50628
50627
53171
41021
50626
50601
50594
50591
50197
50622

41006
41015
41017
50171
50595
50614
87025
5494001
5494002
9805091
9805211
6095003
9495276
1054134

*1

*1

*1

*1

*1

*2

*1

*1

*1
*2

Scale: 1:8
Category: Nitro
Chassis Type: TGX 4WD

TGX Propeller Shaft (BH4)

TGX Propeller Joint (F or R) (BH6)
TGX Center Beam (BH7)

TGX Wheel Axle (BJ1 x2)

TGX Joint Cup (BJ2 & BJ3, 1 pc. each)
TGX Engine Mount (BK1 x2)

TGX Bevel Pinion & Ring Gear Set
(BK2 & BK4, 1 pc. each)

16T Clutch Bell (BK3)

TGX Upper Plate (BK5)

Lightweight Flywheel (BK6)

Threaded Shaft Bag (BL1-BL3)

Screw Pin Set (BL4-BL6, 2 pcs. each)
1280 Sealed Ball Bearing (BM1 x3)
850 Sealed Ball Bearing (BM2 x4)
TGX Suspension Arm Stay (BP4)

TGX Brake Pad (BP5 x2)

TGX Brake Cam & Shaft Set (BP6 & BS1)
TR-15T Up-Graded Brake Disc (BP7)
Starter Rope Holder (BP8)

TGX Pilot Shaft (for TAMIYA) (BS2)
CVA Mini Shock Unit 2 Piston Rod (BS3 x2)
2x10mm Shaft (BS4 x10)

5mm Ball Collar (BS5 x5)

Snap Pin Set (BT1 x5, BT2 x10)

TGX Throttle Linkage (BC2, BC7, BD1, BD2,
BD5, BF3, BH3, BP1, BS6, BS7)
Silicone Fuel Pipe Set (Blue...etc.)
24mm Air Cleaner

80cc Fuel Tank

Heat Resistant Double Sided Tape (5 pcs.)
Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (10 pcs.)
E”10 Silicone Exhaust Pipe (Gray)
Ceramic Grease

Plug Wrench

Wrench

Urethane Band (4 pcs.)

Sponge Tape (2 pcs.)

Antenna Pipe

Sticker (a, b) & Masking Seal
Instructions

Requires 2 sets for a car.
Requires 6 sets for a car.

D=discontinued

Tamiya America, Inc.

2 Orion, Aliso Viejo, CA 92656

(949) 362-2240 Fax: (949) 362-2250
Consumers: (800) TAMIYA-A

Dealers: (800) 5-TAMIYA





